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Name Position Organization Country Contact information

1 Blerina Zoto Tepelena Head of Unit Ministry of Labor, Social Affairs and Equal Opportunities Albania blerinat@hotmail.com

2 Juela Mecani Advisor Ministry of Labor, Social Affairs and Equal Opportunities Albania

3 Adriatik Hasantari Director Roma Active Albania Albania info@raa.al

4 Georgi Nikolaev Krastev Deputy Chair

     
Ethnic and Integration Issues, Council of Ministers

Bulgaria g.krastev@government.bg

5 Rositsa Ivanova Secretary
National Council for Cooperation of 

Ethnic and Integration Issues, Council of Ministers
Bulgaria rositsa.ivanov@government.bg

6 Ahavni Sarkis Topakbachian State Expert
National Council for Cooperation of 

Ethnic and Integration Issues, Council of Ministers
Bulgaria A.Topakbachian@government.bg

7 Milen Milanov Executive Director Diverse and Equal Association Bulgaria m.milanov@diverseequal.eu

8 Saliha Duderija Assistant Minister Ministry for Human Rights and Refugees BiH salihadj@mhrr.gov.ba

9 Ljiljana Santic Expert Advisor Ministry for Human Rights and Refugees BiH ljiljana.santic@mhrr.gov.ba

10 Sanela Besic Director Kali Sari Roma Information Center BiH sanelabesic@yahoo.com

11 Branko Socanac Head of Office Government Office for National Minorities Croatia nacionalne.manjine@vlada.hr

12 Bahrija Sejfic Deputy Head of Office Government Office for National Minorities Croatia nacionalne.manjine@vlada.hr

13 Katarina Coha Adviser Government Office for National Minorities Croatia nacionalne.manjine@vlada.hr

14 Stevo Gjurdjevic President Independent Committee of Roma National Minority Croatia

15 Petr Nečas Prime Minister Government of Czech Republic Czech Republic

16 Jana Nagyová Czech PM delegation Office of the Government of the Czech Republic Czech Republic

17 Jan Osúch Czech PM delegation Office of the Government of the Czech Republic Czech Republic

18 Karel Kortánek Czech PM delegation Office of the Government of the Czech Republic Czech Republic

19 Aleš Opatrný Czech PM delegation Office of the Government of the Czech Republic Czech Republic

20 Monika Simunkova
Government Commissioner for Human 

Rights
Office of the Government of the Czech Republic Czech Republic simunkova.monika@vlada.cz

21 Gabriela Hrabanova Director

      
Governmental Office of the Czech Republic

Czech Republic Hrabanova.Gabriela@vlada.cz
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22 Martin Simacek Director Agency for Social Inclusion Czech Republic simacek.martin@vlada.cz

23 Martin Martinek Officer

      
Governmental Office of the Czech Republic

Czech Republic martinek.martin@vlada.cz

24 Zuzana Zajarosova Social Attache Permanent Representation of the Czech Republic to the EU Czech Republic zuzana_zajarosova@mzv.cz

25 Vojtěch Belling
Director General for EU Affairs
and Acting Secretary of State

Office of the Government of the Czech Republic Czech Republic

26 Lidija Grebo Program Coordinator SLOVO 21 Czech Republic slovo21@centrum.cz

27 Michal Miko Program Coordinator SLOVO 21 Czech Republic slovo21@centrum.cz

28 Božena Danihelová Chairperson  o.s. Začít spolu Czech Republic info@zacit-spolu.cz

29 Ivan Vesely Chair DZENO Association Czech Republic vesely.ivan@wo.cz

30 Renata Kottnerová 
Regional Coordinator for Roma Minority 

Affairs
Olomoucky Region Czech Republic

31 Josef Mudra Desk Officer Office of the Government of the Czech Republic Czech Republic mudra.josef@vlada.cz

32 Karel Holomek Chair The Association of Roma in Moravia Czech Republic holomek@srnm.cz

34 Renata Ježková Director Ministry of Education, Youth and Sports Czech Republic

35 Lenka Ficová Officer Ministry of Education, Youth and Sports Czech Republic

36 Martin Krejza Director General Ministry of Education, Youth and Sports Czech Republic

37 Lumíra Kafková
Director of Department Managing 

authority of ESF
Ministry for Regional Development Czech Republic lumira.kafkova@mmr.cz

38 Dagmar Vyklická Officer Ministry for Regional Development Czech Republic dagmar.vyklicka@mmr.cz

39 Jakub Horáček Officer Ministry for Regional Development Czech Republic jakub.horacek@mmr.cz

40 Vlasta Vrchotová Officer Ministry for Health Czech Republic vlasta.vrchotova@mzcr.cz

41 Cyril Koky 
Regional Coordinator for the Roma 

Affairs
Government of Central Bohemian Region Czech Republic koky@kr-s.cz

42 Božena Filová
Regional Coordinator for the Roma 

Affairs
Municipality of Prague Czech Republic bozena.filova@cityofprague.cz

43 Ondřej Klípa Officer Office of the Government of the Czech Republic Czech Republic klipa.ondrej@vlada.cz
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44 Pavel Retek Intern

      
Governmental Office of the Czech Republic

Czech Republic retek.pavel@vlada.cz

45 Janos Orsos President Jai Bhim Network Hungary orsos@jaibhim.hu

46 Miklos Orsos Jai Bhim Network Hungary

47 Nikola Gruevski Prime Minister Government of Republic of Macedonia Macedonia

48 Slave Velovski Macedonian PM delegation Government of Republic of Macedonia Macedonia 

49 Zoran Popovic Macedonian PM delegation Government of Republic of Macedonia Macedonia 

50 Vlatko Ilievski Macedonian PM delegation Government of Republic of Macedonia Macedonia 

51 Aleksandar Gjeorgjiev Macedonian PM delegation Government of Republic of Macedonia Macedonia 

52 Dzeljal Bajrami Minister Ministry of Labor and Social Policy Macedonia XHBajrami@mtsp.gov.mk

53 Nezdet Mustafa Minister Government of Republic of Macedonia Macedonia Nezdet.Mustafa@gs.gov.mk

54 Mabera Kamberi Head of Department Ministry of Labor and Social Policy Macedonia Mkamberi@mtsp.gov.mk

55 Jashe Sefer Chief of Cabinet Government Office of Minister Nezdet Macedonia Jashe.Sefer@gs.gov.mk

56 Ardijan Mucha State Advisor Ministry of Labor and Social Policy Macedonia Amuca@mtsp.gov.mk

57 Igor Ilievski Ambassador Embassy of the Republic of Macedonia Macedonia igor.ilievski@mfa.gov.mk

58 Kristina Kozovska Gavrilova Counselor Embassy of the Republic of Macedonia Macedonia kristina.kozovska@mfa.gov.mk

59 Ferdi Ismaili Executive Director Roma Democratic Development Association "SONCE" Macedonia f.ismaili@sonce.org.mk

60 Zheleanka Demirova Teacher SOU Metodi Mitevski Macedonia dzeleanka@yahoo.com

61 Sebijan Fejzula Office Manager Youth Educational Forum Macedonia sebijan_fejzula@mof.org.mk

62 Idriz Durmish Student Macedonia idrizdurmis@yahoo.com

63 Ahmet Jasharovski Executive Director Roma Community Centar "Drom" Macedonia info@drom.org.mk

64 Sokolj Beganaj Advisor Ministry of Human and Minority Rights Montenegro sokolj.beganaj@gov.me

65 Biljana Alkovic Executive Director Roma Scholarship Foundation Montenegro info@isi-mne.org

66 Ilie Dinca
State Secretary, Decade National 

Coordinator National Agency for Roma Romania info@anr.gov.ro
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67 David Mark Director Roma Civic Alliance Romania office@acrr.ro

68 Marian Daragiu President Ruhama Foundation Romania marian.daragiu@ruhama.ro

69 Slavica Denic State Secretary
Ministry for Human and Minority Rights, 

Public Administration and Local Self-Government
Serbia slavica.denic@ljudskaprava@gov.rs

70 Dubravka Saranovic Radic Assistant Minister Ministry of Health Serbia dubravka.saranovic@zdravlje.gov.rs

71 Vladimir Cakarevic Advisor Ministry of Health Serbia vladimir.cakarevic@zdravlje.gov.rs

72 Dragan Dordevic Coordinator Ministry of Health Serbia dragan.djordjevic@zdravlje.gov.rs

73 Laura Saitovic Roma Health Mediator Ministry of Health Serbia

74 Marjan Muratovic Executive Director Center for Education and Health-YAC-ER Serbia marjanmuratovic@gmail.com

75 Zuzana Kumanova Director of Department Office of the Plenipotentiary for Roma Communities Slovakia zuzana.kumanova@vlada.gov.sk

76 Juraj Kuruc Coordinator Office of the Plenipotentiary for Roma Communities Slovakia juraj.kuruc@vlada.gov.sk

77 Martin Vavrincik Director Ministry of Labour, Social Affairs and Family Slovakia martin.vavrincik@employment.gov.sk

78 Lydia Gabcova In Minorita Slovakia lydiagabcova@yahoo.co.uk

79 Rocio Arino Head of Programs Ministry of Health, Social Policy and Equality Spain rarino@mspsi@es

80 Henry Scicluna Advisor Council of Europe France Henry.SCICLUNA@coe.int

81 Lenia Samuel Deputy-Director General DG Employment, Social Affairs and Inclusion - EC Belgium Lenia.SAMUEL@ec.europa.eu

82 Walter Wolf DG Employment, Social Affairs and Inclusion - EC Belgium Walter.Wolf@ec.europa.eu

83 Aurel Ciobanu-Dordea Director DG Justice - European Commission Belgium Aurel.CIOBANU-DORDEA@ec.europa.eu

84 Jana Balazova Policy Officer DG Justice - European Commission Belgium Jana.BALAZOVA@ec.europa.eu

85 Andor Urmos Policy Officer DG Regio - European Commission Belgium andor.urmos@ec.europa.eu

86 Shemsi Shainov Senior Program Officer Roma Education Fund Hungary sainov@romaeducationfund.org

87 Sabina Cejovic Protection Associate UNHCR BiH cejovic@unhcr.org

88 Lidia Hernandez Alonso UN Coordinator Specialist UN Resident Coordinator Office BiH lhernandez@undp.ba

89 Elena Gaia Social Policy Specialist UNICEF Regional Office CEECIS Switzerland egaia@unicef.org
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90 Daniel Skobla Inclusion Officer UNDP Bratislava Regional Office Slovakia daniel.skobla@undp.org

91 Jaroslav Kling Project Manager UNDP Bratislava Regional Office Slovakia jaroslav.kling@undp.org

92 George Soros Chairman Soros Management Fund USA

93 Kim Forepaugh Soros Management Fund USA kim.forepaugh@soros.com

94 Tamiko Bolton Soros Management Fund USA

95 Michal Popluhar Security Soros Management Fund USA

96 Hinda Perdreaux Security Soros Management Fund USA hinda.perdreaux@soros.com

97 Jonas Rolett Regional Director Open Society Foundations USA jrolett@osi-dc.org

98 Laura Silber Open Society Foundations USA lsilber@sorosny.org

99 Kalman Mizsei
Chair of MTM/Co-Chair of Roma Policy 

Board Open Society Foundations Hungary kmizsei@osi.hu

100 Zeljko Jovanovic Director Open Society Foundations Hungary zjovanovic@osi.hu

101 Bernard Rorke Director of International Advocacy Open Society Foundations Hungary brorke@osi.hu

102 Nadir Redzepi Project Manager Open Society Foundations Hungary nredzepi@osieurope.org

103 Adam Kullmann Senior Policy Officer Open Society Foundations Hungary akullmann@gmail.com

104 Monika Ladmanova Chair of Board Open Society Fund Prague Czech Republic monika.ladmanova@cz.ibm.com

105 Robert Basch Executive Director Open Society Fund Prague Czech Republic robert.basch@osf.cz

106 Filip Rames Program Manager Open Society Fund Prague Czech Republic filip.rames@osf.cz

107 Renata Berkyova Program Coordinator Open Society Fund Prague Czech Republic renata.berkyova@osf.cz

108 Marie Perinova Communication Officer Open Society Fund Prague Czech Republic marie.perinova@osf.cz

109 Nikola Hronkova Photographer Open Society Fund Prague Czech Republic

110 Alena Panikova Executive Director Open Society Foundation Bratislava Slovakia alena@osf.sk

111 Valentina Petrus Program Manager Open Society Foundation Bratislava Slovakia valentina@osf.sk

112 Daniela Tatnovschi Program Manager Soros Foundation Romania Romania dtarnovschi@soros.ro
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113 Katarina Mathernova Senior Advisor The World Bank Belgium kmathernova@worldbank.org

114 Marijana Jasarevic Operations Analyst The World Bank Serbia mjasarevic@worldbank.org

115 Jan C. Henneman Ambassador Embassy of Kingdom of the Netherlands The Netherlands pra-cdp@minbuza.nl

116 Stefan Gorda Ambassador Embassy of the Republic of Moldova Moldova dorina.roman@mfa.md

117 Nicolas Delacoste First Councillor Embassy of France France nicolas.delacoste@diplomatie.gouv.fr

118 Louise Metrich Embassy of France France louise.metrich@diplomatie.gouv.fr

119 Aude-Cecile Monnot Attache Embassy of France France audececile.monnot@diplomatie.gouv.fr

120 Troels Serup Trainee Embassy of Denmark Denmark troser@um.dk

121  Joseph Pennington Deputy Chief of Mission Embassy of the United States of America USA

122 Kelly Kopcial Human Rights Officer Embassy of the United States of America USA

123 Alex McNiven Counsellor Embassy of Canada Canada Alex.McNiven@international.gc.ca

124 Petra Šedinová Public Diplomacy Officer, Spokesperson Embassy of Canada Canada petra.sedinova@international.gc.ca

125 Lorraine Traynor Attaché  Embassy of Ireland  Ireland Lorraine.Traynor@dfa.ie

126 Tunde Buzetzky Facilitator Decade of Roma Inclusion Secretariat Foundation Hungary tbuzetzky@decadesecretariat.org

127 Adem Ademi Project Coordinator Decade of Roma Inclusion Secretariat Foundation Hungary aademi@decadesecretariat.org

128 Gheorghe Petru Intern Decade of Roma Inclusion Secretariat Foundation Hungary gica.decadesecretariat@gmail.com

129 Orhan Galjus Interpreter France orhangaljus@yahoo.com

130 Gyula Vamosi Interpreter Hungary gyula.vamosi@gmail.com

131 Pavla KORTUSOVA World Health Organization Czech Republic pko@euro.who.int 
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